

UTTARAKHAND JAN JAGRITI SAMITI उत्तराखण्ड जन जागृति समिति

(Approved By Khadi Village Industrial Commission , Ministry Of Micro , Small Medium Enterprises , *Government Of India*

DATE-26-APRIL-2019

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that **UTTARAKHAND JAN JAGRITI SAMITI** supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way(s) by participating in local chapter by attending meetings including webinars which offer an opportunity to learn network and also influence the strategic direction of the country particularly addressing Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours, ris HARISH TYAGI Uttarakhand Jan Jagriti Samiti (Approved By KVIC, Ministry of MSME Government of India Shop No.4, Krishna Complex Chairman n (Uttorakhand) INDIA

HARISH Chairman UTTARAKHAND JAN JAGRITI SAMITI

